

VITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4414/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CRLA No. 2/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N.Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

The case is adjourned by six weeks on account of
personal difficulty.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master