

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 25349 & 25350/2011 in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 224 OF 2010

YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and suspension of sentence and  
office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These CRLMPs in the Appeal were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Padnekar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 25349 of 2011 for  
suspension of sentence is rejected.

However, this will not affect the bail already  
granted to the applicant/appellant.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master